7

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

B—7 [Pr. I}

SUMMARY — contrnued

116
125

127

131
137
143

158
168

170
179
183
198
219
224
229
236

243

260
281
284

{w} Previously provided for under State Forests Account, vote
(b) Now provided for under vote
under vote * Mental Hospitals ” for 1947-48 was £1,264,557.

‘ Summary of Services chargeable on the

|

|

i
i
|
i
f
i
i

Consolidated Fund—continued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued

ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS—continued

Law and Order,—

Vote, Justice and Prisons ..
.» Crown Law

Police

Defence,—

Vote, Navy

2

Army
Air

Maointenance,~—

Vote,

Maintenance of Public Works and Services
Highways Maintenance

1evelopment of Primary and Secondary Industries,—

Vote, Lands and Survey

Forest Administration

., Agriculture ..

Scientific and Indubtrlal Rebﬂarch
Mmes
Transport
Industries and Commeree
Tourist and Health Resorts

Nocial Services,—

Vi Ote, Health

Mental Hospltals
Education

.»  War and other Penbxons
,»  Social Security

Services not provided for

TOTAL—ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT

‘“ Health,”

1947-48.
1948-49. N e —
Voted. Expended.

£ £ £
o?o 467 537,372 554,872
14,220 13,231 12,971
1,107,107 1,048,893 968,836
1,706,794 | 1,599,496 1,536,679
2,474,455 | 1,902,853 1,736,627
3,092,550 | 3,756,000 | 3,470,245
6,099,566 | 4,512,928 4,175,219
11,666,571 § 10,171,781 9,382,091
6,570,836 | 5,357,835 6,405,234
3,661,089 3,427,089 3,404,081
10,231,925 } 8,784,924 9,809,315
1,344,377 1,195,664 1,184,258

775,200 (@) (a)
2,122,321 1,885,550 1,609,709
803,220 743,005 745,005
137,270 134,375 107,166
314,790 230,072 220,849
597,948 | 1,309,690 | 1,276,855
599,989 499,810 452,738
6,695,115 | 5,998,166 5,596,580
7,503,822 | 6,398,266 5,962,065

(b) (b) (b)
9,456,484 | 8,777,001 8,883,246
4,829,160 | 4,797,317 4,688,312
15,000,000 § 16,000,000 | 16,000,000
36,789,466 | 35,972,584 | 35,533,623
68,845
87,747,283 86,399 662 | 86,009,151
113 573 613 109,8 2 223 115,3?0,403

Subdivision II,

“ Mental

Hygiene.”

““ State Forest Service.”

Amount voted

Amount expended, £1,243,332.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

