## YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

## SUMMARY—continued

Page.	Summary of Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—continued	1040 40	1947–48.	
b constants	ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued	1948-49.	Voted.	Expended.
	Annual Appropriations—continued			
	Law and Order,—	£	£	£
116 125 127	Vote, Justice and Prisons	$585,467 \\ 14,220 \\ 1,107,107$	537,372 13,231 1,048,893	554,872 12,971 968,836
		1,706,794	1,599,496	1,536,679
	Defence,—			
131 137 143	Vote, Navy	2,474,455 3,092,550 6,099,566	1,902,853 $3,756,000$ $4,512,928$	1,736,627 3,470,245 4,175,219
		11,666,571	10,171,781	9,382,091
	Maintenance,—			
158 168	Vote, Maintenance of Public Works and Services ,. Highways Maintenance	6,570,836 3,661,089	$5,357,835 \ 3,427,089$	6,405,234 3,404,081
		10,231,925	8,784,924	9,809,315
	Development of Primary and Secondary Industries,—			
170 179 183 198 219 224 229 236	Vote, Lands and Survey	1,344,377 775,200 2,122,321 803,220 137,270 314,790 597,948 599,989	1,195,664 (a) 1,885,550 743,005 134,375 230,072 1,309,690 499,810 5,998,166	1,184,258 (a) 1,609,709 745,005 107,166 220,849 1,276,855 452,738  5,596,580
	Social Services,—			
243 260 281 284	Vote, Health	$\begin{array}{c} 7,503,822 \\ (b) \\ 9,456,484 \\ 4,829,160 \\ 15,000,000 \end{array}$	$\substack{6,398,266\\(b)\\8,777,001\\4,797,317\\16,000,000}$	5,962,065 (b) 8,883,246 4,688,312 16,000,000
		36,789,466	35,972,584	35,533,623
	Services not provided for			68,845
		87,747,283	86,329,662	86,009,151
	TOTAL—ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT	113,573,613	109,852,223	115,330,403

 <sup>(</sup>a) Previously provided for under State Forests Account, vote "State Forest Service."
 (b) Now provided for under vote "Health," Subdivision II, "Mental Hygiene." Amount voted under vote "Mental Hospitals" for 1947-48 was £1,264,557. Amount expended, £1,243,332.